

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.28730/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2025
in MFA No. 3566/2025 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bengaluru]

VINAY RAJ H D

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUHARDA RUDRAPPA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 15-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Shreya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Vats, Adv.
Mr. Mahip Datta Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Vashisth, Adv.
Ms. Anukriti Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Petitioner lays challenge to the judgment and order dated 03-07-2025 in MFA No. 3566/2025 titled "*Vinay Raj H.D. vs. Souharda Rudrappa*" passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 17.11.2025.
3. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Let steps for service be taken within two weeks.
4. In the notice itself let it be mentioned that respondent is required to file counter affidavit and reply to the interlocutory application(s), if any, before the next date of listing.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)