

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28730/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2025 in MFA No. 3566/2025 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

VINAY RAJ H D

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUHARDA RUDRAPPA

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 20-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shreya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Arnav Vats, Adv.
Mr. Aman Vashisth, Adv.
Mr. Mahip Dutta Parashar, Adv.
Ms. Anukriti Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Shreyasi Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Narveer Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sati, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted six weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 21.04.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR