

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28730/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2025 in MFA No.3566/2025 (FC) passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

VINAY RAJ H D

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SOUHARDA RUDRAPPA

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8981/2026 (IV-A)

IA No. 42896/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 42898/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 19-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Shreya Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Arnav Vats, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vashisth, Adv.  
Mr. Mahip Dutta Parashar, Adv.  
Ms. Anukriti Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Shreyasi Vats, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR  
Mr. Siddhartha Sati, Adv.  
Mr. Narveer Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Shreya Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Arnav Vats, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vashisth, Adv.  
Ms. Anukriti Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Mahip Dutta Parashar, Adv.  
Ms. Shreyasi Vats, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR  
Mr. Narveer Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Sati, Adv.  
Dr. Anthony Raju, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Petitioner(s) challenges the judgment and order dated 03.07.2025 in Miscellaneous First Appeal No.3566/2025 (FC) passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru
2. We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. Having considered the contentions made across the Bar, we do not find any reason to grant Special Leave to Appeal.
4. As such, the present Special Leave Petitions are dismissed on merits.
5. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)